

Name:

City Lights Art Gallery

Promoting Local Art and Art Education

A Section 501(c)3 Organization 3 E. Army St., Henderson, NV 89015 P.O. Box 91314, Henderson, NV 89009 702-260-0300 www.CityLightsArtGallery.com

GALLERY APPLICATION

(Must be a current member of City Lights Artists' Co-op)

Artist Number:	Home Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Address:		E-mail:		
City:		State:		Zip:
Artwork is accepted quarterly and must be displayed for the entire quarter. Quarterly space expenses are due at the beginning of the quarter (\$40 full panel/\$20 half panel) Full panel members are allowed 1900 square inches display space, 15 sleeved pieces and 25 note cards. Half panel members are allowed 950 square inches, 5 sleeved pieces and 10 note cards. Full panel members are required to work in the gallery one day per month or 2 half days. Half panel members are required to sit in the gallery one half day per month. This commitment must be kept - please refer to Art Gallery Rules.				
Hold Harmless Agreement				
I, the undersigned, hereby apply for membership in the City Lights Artists' Co-op and hereby agree to abide by the bylaws of the City Lights Artists' Co-op. I understand that said membership in the Co-op shall be limited to the right to participate in the activities of the Co-op and that membership does not carry with it any right to assets, profits, funds, or liabilities in any of the said Co-op. I, the undersigned, hold harmless the Co-op as to damage, theft, or any other type of loss to artwork. This agreement is to remain in force and cover all artwork displayed now and in the future until termination of my membership in the City Lights Artists' Co-op. When I am participating in any show, exhibit, or gallery participation, I hereby agree that all artworks shall be juried for presentation and content in accordance with the bylaws of this Co-op, and I promise to abide by all rules or regulations contained therein or presented expressly for any show requiring special conditions. I agree that any fees for shows or gallery space should be paid in advance. I understand that when exhibiting my work, all work must be ready to hang or display. I agree to help promote the exhibit. I understand that noncompliance with any part of this agreement could result in the forfeiture of my privilege of participating in future events.				
Signed:			Date:	